

California Integrated Waste Management Board

Margo Reid Brown, Chair

1001 I Street • Sacramento, California 95814 • (916) 341-6000 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4025, Sacramento, CA 95812-4025 www.ciwmb.ca.gov



PLANNING DIVISION

APR 1 7 2006

April 14, 2006

CITY OF SANTA CLARITA

City of Santa Clarita Planning Division 23920 Valencia Boulevard, Suite 300 Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Subject: SCH No. 2001021121 Environmental Impact Report for Gate-King Industrial Park

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of the Draft Additional Analysis to the Final Environmental Impact Report for the Gate-King Industrial Park. On page 1.0-1 it states that copies of the EIR are available by contacting you at the above location.

Would you please forward a hard copy of the Draft and Final EIR? The California Integrated Waste Management Board (Board) is a Responsible Agency for one of the proposed projects to be located in the Gate-King Industrial Park, Burrtec's Santa Clarita Materials Recovery Facility. We are asking for these copies because the Board was not included in the circulation of the document in January 2002. The Board only became aware of the proposed project through articles in the newspaper.

Please send hard copies for our review and for our files. Although compact discs have their advantages, they are not adequate for our use. If the Burrtec proposed project comes to fruition the Board will be referring to the document for the life of the transfer station/materials recovery facility which could be in excess of 20 years.

1

California Environmental Protection Agency

Printed on Recycled Paper

Join Governor Schwarzenegger to Keep California Rolling.

Every Californian can help to reduce energy and fuel consumption. For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy and fuel costs, Flex Your Power and visit www.fypower.com.

If you have any questions I can be reached at 916.341.6728 or rseamans@ciwmb.ca.gov.

Sincerely

Raymond M. Seamans

Permitting and Inspection Branch, Region 4

Environmental Review

Permitting and Enforcement Division

California Integrated Waste Management Board

cc: William Marciniak

Permitting and Inspection Branch, Region 4

Permitting and Enforcement Division

California Integrated Waste Management Board

Suzanne Hambleton, Supervisor

Permitting and Inspection Branch, Region 4

Permitting and Enforcement Division

California Integrated Waste Management Board